

nel 12/4/98	REC
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Pat
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	

3. Nature of conveyance: __ Assignment

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

CORDATIO PA1

		12-14-1998	U.S. Department of Commerce
12/9/98	RECORDATIO PA1	100920485	Patent and Trademark Qiffe
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original docu	uments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	•	2. Name and Address of receiving	party(ics)
Frident Automotive, Inc.	,	Dura Automotive Systems Cable 47000 Liberty Drive	Operations, Inc.
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? Yes X No	Wisconsin, Michigan 48393	
Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Me	rger		
Security AgreementX_ C	hange of Name		
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	d?Yes _X_No
xecution Date: August 27, 1998			
Application number(s) or patent numb	cr(s):		
			* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	
	with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
	with a new application, the	1	ГАСНЕД
		B. Patent No.(s)	ГАСНЕД
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom co	Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE A AT	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Hayley M. Smith, Legal Assistant	Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE A ATT	d patents involved: _20_
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom coconcerning document should be mailed: Hayley M. Smith, Legal Assistant Kirkland & Ellis Citicorp Center	Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE A ATT schod? X. Yes No 6. Total number of applications and	d patents involved: _20_
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom coconcerning document should be mailed: Hayley M. Smith, Legal Assistant Kirkland & Ellis Citicorp Center 153 East 53rd Street	Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE A ATT sched? X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 3	d patents involved: 20 00.00 ed to be charged to
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed: Hayley M. Smith, Legal Assistant Kirkland & Ellis Citicorp Center 153 East 53rd Street New York, New York 10022	Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE A ATT sched? X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 3 X Enclosed X Any deficiency is authorize	d patents involved: _20_ 00.00 ed to be charged to 198
If this document is being filed together of A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Hayley M. Smith, Legal Assistant Kirkland & Ellis Citicorp Center 153 East 53rd Street New York, New York 10022 (212) 446-4727	Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE A ATT ached? X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 8 X Enclosed X Any deficiency is authorize Deposit Account No. 11-16	d patents involved: _20_ 000.00 ed to be charged to 1098 No. 11-1098

2/11/1994 IMENITEN 00000059 4936547 800.60 P 1 FC:501

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.

Debra B. Arenare, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

December 1, 1998 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENTS-WASHINGTON D.C. 20231

PATENT **REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0438**

SCHEDULE A TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

ISSUED PATENTS

TITLE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
High tensile strength compacted towing cable with signal transmission element	4,936,647	June 26, 1990
Stamped yoke end method of making same	4,337,554	July 6, 1982
Self-adjusting cable conduit mechanism	4,344,518	August 17, 1982
Self-adjusting cable control device	4,799,400	January 24, 1989
Self-adjusting cable control device	4,762,017	August 9, 1988
Manually operated and locked conduit length adjuster system	4,854,185	August 8, 1989
Key interlock system for automatic floor mounted transmission shifter	4,854,193	August 8, 1989
Automatic adjustment device for cable control systems	4,798,100	January 17, 1989
Manually controlled adjustable locking mechanism for a cable control system	4,887,930	December 19, 1989
Parking brake assembly including automatic latching device associated with brake lever and cable, and method of connecting cable thereof	4,753,325	June 28, 1988
Shifter brake interlock system	4,986,399	January 22, 1991
Spring clip cable support assembly	4,963,050	October 16, 1990
Snap on strand assembly	4,947,704	August 14, 1990
Dual travel cable control system	4,895,041	January 23, 1990
Cable control system for dual actuators	5,016,490	May 21, 1991
Cable control system	4,958,536	September 25, 1990
Sealed cable control system	5,009,122	April 23, 1991
Sealed protective boot for movable shafts	4,988,113	January 29, 1991
Cable control with seal	4,884,467	December 5, 1989
Cable control system with adjustment device	4,987,793	January 29, 1991

PATENT REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0439

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRIDENT AUTOMOTIVE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRIDENT AUTOMOTIVE, INC." TO "DURA AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS CABLE OPERATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1998, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

(B)

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2817001 8100

981337892

AUTHENTICATION:

9277315

DATE:

08-28-98 PATENT

REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0440



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

TRIDENT AUTOMOTIVE, INC.

Trident Automotive, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Trident Automotive, Inc.

SECOND: The Corporation amenda its Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is Dura Automotive Systems Cable Operations, Inc."

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Trident Automotive, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 27day of August, 1998.

TRIDENT AUTOMOTIVE, INC.

John A. Kraul

its: Secretary

BLOOMFIELD 14747-19 354377

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:30 PM 08/27/1998 981337892 - 2817001

PATENT REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0441

KIRKLAND & ELLIS

A PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS Citicorp Center 153 East 53rd Street New York, New York 10022-4675

To Call Writer Direct:

212 446-4800

Facelmile 212 446-4900

December 7, 1998

VIA EXPRESS MAIL NO. EM602181015US

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENT Washington, D.C. 20231

Suzanne Garnet

212 448-4749

Re:

Certificate of Amendment to change name from

Trident Automotive Inc. to

Dura Automotive Systems Cable Operations, Inc.

Our ref. 33550-39

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for recordation is a Certificate of Amendment between the above-referenced entities with respect to the patents listed on Schedule A attached to the Recordation Cover Sheet.

We have enclosed a check in the amount of \$800.00 as payment of the required fee. Any additional fees should be charged to and/or any overpayments should be credited to Deposit Account 11-1098.

Kindly date stamp the enclosed self-addressed stamped postcard to confirm receipt of this package.

Please direct any communications in connection with this matter to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Case Assistant to Debra B. Arenare

Enclosures

oc: Debra B. Arenare, Esq. (w/out encl.) David Klosterman (w/encl.) Peter Koenig (w/encl.)

K:\HSMITHDURA\ORION\ASSIGNLT.PT6

Chicago

London

Los Angeles

New York

RECORDED: 12/09/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0442